

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
Tallahassee, Florida
CASE NO. 65,360

WINN-DIXIE STORES, INC.,
Petitioner,
vs.
GILBERT ROBINSON,
Respondent.

FILED

SID J. WHITE

NOV 16 1984

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By [Signature]
Chief Deputy Clerk

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

MONTALTO & BLANK,
1041 Ives Dairy Road
Suite 139
Miami, FL 33179
(305) 652-6920

and

KLEIN & BERANEK, P.A.
Suite 503 - Flagler Center
501 South Flagler Drive
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
(305) 659-5455

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Points on Appeal	1
Statement of the Facts	1-5
Argument	
<u>Point I</u> DEFENDANT, AS A MATTER OF LAW, HAD PROBABLE CAUSE TO HAVE PLAINTIFF ARRESTED AND THE TRIAL COURT SHOULD HAVE GRANTED DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR DIRECTED VERDICT.	6-7
<u>Point II</u> THERE WAS NO EVIDENCE OF MISCONDUCT BY THE CORPORATE EMPLOYER SUFFICIENT TO SUSTAIN AN AWARD OF PUNITIVE DAMAGES.	7-14
<u>Point III</u> THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN RULING THAT THE PUNITIVE DAMAGE AWARD WAS EXCESSIVE, AND THE FOURTH DISTRICT ERRED IN REVERSING THE TRIAL COURT'S ORDER GRANTING A NEW TRIAL.	14-18
Conclusion	19
Certificate of Service	19

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
Arab Termite and Pest Control of Florida, Inc. v. Jenkins, 409 So.2d 1039 (Fla. 1982)	16
Baptist Memorial Hospital, Inc. v. Bell, 384 So.2d 145 (Fla. 1980)	17,18
Castlewood International Corporation v. LaFleur, 322 So.2d 520 (Fla. 1975)	17,18
City of Pensacola v. Owens, 369 So.2d 328 (Fla. 1979)	7
Doralee Estates v. Cities Service Oil Co., 569 F.2d 716 (2d Cir. 1977)	12
Farish v. Bankers Multiple Line Insurance Company, 425 So.2d 12 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983)	8
Glass v. Parrish, 51 So.2d 717 (Fla. 1951)	7
Life Insurance Company of North America v. Del Aguila, 417 So.2d 651 (Fla. 1982)	10
Mercury Motors Express, Inc. v. Smith, 393 So.2d 545 (Fla. 1981)	8,9
U. S. Concrete Pipe Company v. Bould, 437 So.2d 1061 (Fla. 1983)	13,14
